Client Code: KAUF.UCC1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	O New and address of resolution portuline):					
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR,					
DANIEL KAUFMAN	LLP					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: FOURTEENTH FLOOR Street Address: 2040 MAIN STREET					
() Yes (X) No	City: IRVINE State: CA ZIP: 92614					
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?					
Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	() Yes (X) No					
(X) Other: Security Interest Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):					
signatures) JANUARY 11, 2012	(X) Patent Application No.: 11/688211 Filing Date: 3/19/2007					
	Additional numbers attached?					
	(X) Yes () No					
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2					
Customer No. 20,995						
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: KAUF,UCC1						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$80.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410					
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.					
Statement and signature.						
_	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy					
STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY Name of Person Signing Sign	5/1/2 ature Date					
37,688 Registration No.						
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments and document: 4					
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with re						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

RECORDPA

PATENT REEL: 028159 FRAME: 0244

Case No.	Title of Invention:	Application No.	Filing Date:	<u>Patent</u> <u>No:</u>	<u>Date</u> Issued:
KAUF.001A	CLAMPING DEVICE FOR SECURING METAL STRUTS TO I-BEAMS FOR INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION	11/688211	3/19/2007	8061672	11/22/2011
KAUF.001C1	CLAMPING DEVICE FOR SECURING METAL STRUTS TO I-BEAMS FOR INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION	13/300926	11/21/2011		

PATENT REEL: 028159 FRAME: 0245

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

	INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY							
	& PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		1					
Michell								
(949) 70	50-0404	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 						
B, SEND	ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		DOCU	IMENT NUM	BER: 310	581820002		
Knobbe	, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP		FILIN	G NUMBER:	12-7297	009582		
	ain Street, 14th Floor		FILIN	G DATE: 01/	11/2012	13:12 CTRONICALLY	FOR W	ER FILING
	DA 92614		THE	ROVE SPA	CE IS FO	R CA FILING O	FFICE	USE ONLY
USA	DR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor	name (1a or 1b) - d	not abb	eviate or co	mbine n	ames		
1. DEBTO	RGANIZATION'S NAME	manne (na or ve) -						
na. O	NGANIZATION S NAME					·=		
OR IN	IDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NAME		- "	SUFFIX
Kauf		Daniel			<u> </u>			
	ING ADDRESS	CITY				STATE POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
	yes Ave.	Los Angeles			CA	90042		USA
id. SEE	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	te. TYPE OF	ht. JURI	SDICTION	ig. ORG	ANIZATIONAL	ID#, if :	
NSTRUC	CTIONS	ORGANIZATION	OF ORG	ANIZATION				UNONE
	IONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on	by one debter name	/2a or 2h	\ - do not at	breviate	or combine na	mes	, .
2. ADDIT	RGANIZATION'S NAME	IA OHE DEDICE HOUSE	(ES OF ED	/- 00 1101 01				
2a. 0	RGANIZATION S NAME							
OR 2h IN	NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		***	MIDDLE	NAME		SUFFIX
l	ADSKINGMED BUSE I MANON							
Žc. MAIL	ING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CO	ÞΕ	COUNTRY
2d. <u>SEE</u> INSTRUC	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	Ze. TYPE OF	21. JURI	SDICTION	2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL	ID#, if	eny
INSTRUC	CTIONS	ORGANIZATION	OF ORG	ANIZATION	1			CNONE
	RED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of A	PRICHOP SID) Inc	ert only o	ne cecured	narty na	me (3a or 3b)		
3. SECU	RED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF A	331GNON 3/F) - IIIs	er comy c	ine secureo	Durty its	(MC (GB G: GB)		
	COLUMN TIONS NAME							
N no	PRGANIZATION'S NAME							
1 knot	PRGANIZATION'S NAME			MIDDLE NA	ME		SUFF	ΪX
1 knot	RGANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NA	ME		SUFF	iX
OR <mark>Sb. II</mark>	PRGANIZATION'S NAME bbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			MIDDLE NA STATE	ME	L CODE	coul	NTRY
OR Kno 3b. II 3c. MAIL	PRGANIZATION'S NAME bbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME LING ADDRESS	FIRST NAME				L CODE		NTRY
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M	PRGANIZATION'S NAME bbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME LING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine		STATE CA	P OSTA 92614		COU I USA	NTRY
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F	PRGANIZATION'S NAME bbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME LING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine subject of secure	d party's	STATE CA representati	POSTA 92614 ion and :	all files and rec	COUI USA cords	NTRY
OR Knol 36. III 36. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of d	RGANIZATION'S NAME bbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME LING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the rhereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper	ty, includ	STATE CA representati	POSTAI 92614 ion and a	all files and rec	COUI USA cords	NTRY
OR Kno 3b. II 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of derelating amounts	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such as paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award.	CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee	ty, includ	STATE CA representati	POSTAI 92614 ion and a	all files and rec	COUI USA cords	NTRY
OR Kno 3b. II 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of derelating amounts	PRGANIZATION'S NAME bbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME LING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the	CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee	ty, includ	STATE CA representati	POSTAI 92614 ion and a	all files and rec	COUI USA cords	NTRY
OR Kno 3b. II 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of derelating amounts	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such as paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award.	CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee	ty, includ	STATE CA representati	POSTAI 92614 ion and a	all files and rec	COUI USA cords	NTRY
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This FAII of direlating amounts property US Pate	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such as paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award, including, but not limited to, the property described ant & Patent Applications	CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee	ty, includ	STATE CA representati	POSTAI 92614 ion and a	all files and rec	COUI USA cords	NTRY
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of derelating amounts property	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such s paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award y, including, but not limited to, the property described ent & Patent Applications rion No. 11/68211 App. Filing Date: 3/19/2007	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine e subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee below.	ty, includes and cos	STATE CA representati ling, witho ts, and any	POSTAI 92614 ion and a ut limita other pr	all files and rection, any judge oceeds of such	COUI USA cords ments, intell	ectual
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of derenance amounts property	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such as paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award, including, but not limited to, the property described ant & Patent Applications	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine e subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee below.	ty, includes and cos	STATE CA representati ling, witho ts, and any	POSTAI 92614 ion and a ut limita other pr	all files and rection, any judge oceeds of such	COUI USA cords ments, intell	ectual
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of directing amounts property US Pate Applica Title of	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such as paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award, including, but not limited to, the property described ent & Patent Applications tion No.11/688211 App. Filing Date:3/19/2007 Invention:CLAMPING DEVICE FOR SECURING M	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine e subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee below.	ty, includes and cos	STATE CA representati ling, witho ts, and any	POSTAI 92614 ion and a ut limita other pr	all files and rection, any judge oceeds of such	COUI USA cords ments, intell	ectual
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of directing amounts property US Pate Applica Title of	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such as paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award, including, but not limited to, the property described ent & Patent Applications ation No.11/688211 App. Filing Date:3/19/2007 Invention:CLAMPING DEVICE FOR SECURING Mattion No.13/300926 App. Filing Date:11/21/2011	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee below.	ty, includes and cos	STATE CA representati ling, withouts, and any	POSTAI 92614 ion and s ut limita other pr	all files and rection, any judge occeeds of such	COUI USA cords ments, intell	ectual
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of directing amounts property US Pate Applica Title of	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such as paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award, including, but not limited to, the property described ent & Patent Applications tion No.11/688211 App. Filing Date:3/19/2007 Invention:CLAMPING DEVICE FOR SECURING M	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee below. METAL STRUTS	ty, includes and cos	STATE CA representati ling, withouts, and any	POSTAI 92614 ion and a ut limita other pr	all files and rection, any judge occeeds of such	coul USA cords ments, intell	ectual
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of derenance property US Pate Applica Title of Applica 5. ALT 0	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such s paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award y, including, but not limited to, the property described ent & Patent Applications tion No.11/688211 App. Filing Date:3/19/2007 Invention:CLAMPING DEVICE FOR SECURING M attion No.13/300926 App. Filing Date:11/21/2011 DESIGNATION: CLESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONS	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee below. IETAL STRUTS GIGNOR LIBAILEE/ 17. Check to	TO 1-BE	STATE CA representati ling, withouts, and any AMS FOR	POSTAI 92614 ion and s ut limita other pr INTERI	all files and rection, any judge occeeds of such OR WALL CO	coul USA cords ments, intell	ectual RUCTION
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of derelating amounts property US Pate Applica Title of Applica 5. ALT 0 F 6. This recorded	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such s paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award y, including, but not limited to, the property described ent & Patent Applications tion No.11/688211 App. Filing Date:3/19/2007 Invention:CLAMPING DEVICE FOR SECURING M tion No.13/300926 App. Filing Date:11/21/2011 DESIGNATION: LLESSEE/LESSOR LCONSIGNEE/CONS IS FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or d) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee below. METAL STRUTS	TO 1-BE	STATE CA representati ling, withouts, and any AMS FOR	POSTAI 92614 ion and s ut limita other pr INTERI	all files and rection, any judge occeeds of such	coul USA cords ments, intell	ectual RUCTION
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of dependent amounts property US Pate Applica Title of Applica 5. ALT 0 I 6. This recorder Attach A	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such s paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award y, including, but not limited to, the property described ent & Patent Applications tion No.11/688211 App. Filing Date:3/19/2007 Invention:CLAMPING DEVICE FOR SECURING M attion No.13/300926 App. Filing Date:11/21/2011 DESIGNATION: LILESSEE/LESSOR LCONSIGNEE/CONSIG	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee below. IETAL STRUTS GIGNOR LIBAILEE/ 17. Check to	TO 1-BE	STATE CA representati ling, withouts, and any AMS FOR	POSTAI 92614 ion and s ut limita other pr INTERI	all files and rection, any judge occeeds of such OR WALL CO	coul USA cords ments, intell	ectual RUCTION
OR Knol 3b. If 3c. MAIL 2040 M 4. This F All of dependent amounts property US Pate Applica Title of Applica 5. ALT 0 I 6. This recorder Attach A	ING ADDRESS ain St., 14th Floor INANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ebtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such s paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any award y, including, but not limited to, the property described ent & Patent Applications tion No.11/688211 App. Filing Date:3/19/2007 Invention:CLAMPING DEVICE FOR SECURING M tion No.13/300926 App. Filing Date:11/21/2011 DESIGNATION: LLESSEE/LESSOR LCONSIGNEE/CONS IS FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or d) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS	FIRST NAME CITY Irvine subject of secure intellectual proper is of attorneys' fee below. IETAL STRUTS GIGNOR LIBAILEE/ 17. Check to	TO 1-BE	STATE CA representati ling, withouts, and any AMS FOR	POSTAI 92614 ion and s ut limita other pr INTERI	all files and rection, any judge occeeds of such OR WALL CO	coul USA cords ments, intell	ectual RUCTION

FILING OFFICE COPY

PATENT REEL: 028159 FRAME: 0246

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY					·
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]					
Michell T Do					
(949) 760-0404 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	(* manusanusanusanusah H				
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP		DOCUMENT NUM	IBER: 3172603000	02	
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor		FILING NUMBER: FILING DATE: 01	けんりつかもり もて・マロ		
Irvine, CA 92614		THE ACE CENTERAL	ren electronic	CALLY FOR W	EB FILING
USA		THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR CA FI	LING OFFICE	USE UNLY
1a, INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		1b. This FINANCII filed [for record] (or	VG STATEMENT / recorded) in the	AMENDMENT REAL ESTATI	is to be
12-7297009582		RECORDS.			
 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identif authorizing this Termination. 					
3. F.CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identication Statement is continued for the additional period provided	tilled above with resp by applicable law.	ect to security interest	(s) of the Secured	Party authorizi	ng tris
L CASSISMMENT (tull or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7:	a or 7b and address :	y assignee in item /c;	and also give train	ie oi gasiālioi i	n item 9.
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	PiDebtor or Secur	ed Party of record. Ch	eck only <u>one</u> of the	ese.	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate in	Bormation in Rems o	ind/or 7. ie: Give record name f			7a or 7b.
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	be deleted in	item 6a or 6b.	and also ite	n 7c	
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	······································				
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME Daniel) 	MIDDLE NAME		SÚFFIX
Kauf 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:	Daniel			***************************************	
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:					
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	1	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
Kaufman	Daniel	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	07177 0007	N CODE	COUNTRY
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE CA 90042-		USA
6066 Hayes Avc.	Los Angeles 7e, TYPE OF	71. JURISDICTION			4,
7d. SEE ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZAT	IONAL ID#, II	any ∐NONE
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	•				-
Describe collateral Indeleted or Inadded, or give entire Inrestated	collateral description	, or describe collateral	Cassigned.		
Dabbino bolista di managara di	·				
		(accionac if this is so	- Accionment) If th	ie ie an Ameno	iment
 NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A authorized by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing De 	btor, or if this is a Te	mination authorized b	y a Debtor, check	here Dand en	iter name of
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	FIRST N	IAME IMIO	DLE NAME	SUFFIX	
D. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		E SINIM			
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA					

FILING OFFICE COPY

PATENT REEL: 028159 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 05/01/2012